504286856 03/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4333537

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL KATZ	02/28/2017
ED WOOD	02/28/2017
DAN SEMO	02/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUICERO, INC.	
Street Address:	2001 BRYANT STREET	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29556829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_EricA@wolfgreenfield.com WOLF GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: J0270.70030US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC L. AMUNDSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Amundsen/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=executed assignment (J0270.70030US00)#page1.tif source=executed assignment (J0270.70030US00)#page2.tif source=executed assignment (J0270.70030US00)#page3.tif source=executed assignment (J0270.70030US00)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041704 FRAME: 0267 504286856

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to Juicero, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2001 Bryant Street; San Francisco, California 94110, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 3, 2016 under No. 29/556,829, bearing Attorney Docket No. J0270.70030US00, and entitled FOOD PRESS, and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea;
- 2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and
- 6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. J0276.70036US00

Page 1 of 4

****	Ser.	ž	
Marine Marine	12	25/1	Land Street
~£~			<u></u>

A hotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness accuracy, or validity of that document.

	7/m//9Q
nventor:	Paul Katz

Address: 28 Rydal Ct

Oakland, California 94611

Citizenship: US

State of	CALIF)	
County of	100	Anglos) ss \

on 02/28/	100/7	, before me,	Mex	* 5	Marin	Notary Public,
personally appeared	Paul Katz	Manne		over entre		who proved

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

ALEX A. MARIN Commission # 2047608 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Nov 1, 2017

Place Notary Seal Above

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature:

Signature of Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. J0270 70030US00

Page 2 of 4

4865979.1

02/2	8/2017		gain colon
Date	* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Inventor	Ed Wood
		Address:	232 Dore St.
			San Francisco, California 94103
		Citizenship:	
State of	CALIFORNIA)	
) ss.	
County of	SAN FRANCISCO);	
On	2(28(2017 .befo	ore me, <u>(V)S</u>	SA/PRASERY O'GRIEN, Notary Public,
personally a	ppeared Ed Wood		, who proved
instrument a by his/her si	and acknowledged to me that h	ne/she executed	on whose name is subscribed to the within the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that intity upon behalf of which the person acted.
I certify undeparagraph is	er PENALTY OF PERJURY ur strue and correct.	nder the laws of	the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing
	OUD SAFPRASERT O'BRIEN COMM. # 20531.20 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 3AN FRANCISCO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2017	WITNESS I	my hand and official seal.
Spironing		ಷ್ Signature	· Oul anomtosen
Р	lace Notary Seal Above		Signature of Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. J0270.70030US00

Page 3 of 4

4865979.1

$\frac{2}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}{2}$	Inventor: Oan Semo
ediadiadiadiadiadiadiadiadiadiadiadiadiad	Address: 2752 Harrison St.
CHELSEA SMITH Commission # 2070084	San Francisco, California 94110
Notary Public - California	and the second s
San Francisco Sounty My Somm, Expires Jun 1, 2018	Citizenship Cycal
open in the	
State of CALIFORNIA)
County of Elen Francisco) 88.
County of County of County of	⇒)
on Z/23/17 no	perfore me, CATLA SUME. Notary Public.
personally appeared Dan Semo	, who proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evide	nce, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
by his/her signature on the instrument t	at he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that he person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted.
executed the instrument.	the barrowst on true critical about posteril of assistance the horizont acted?
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY	under the laws of the State of CALIFORNIA that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	
### C#################################	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Noterly Public - California 2 San Francisco County 2	
My Comm. Expires Jun 1, 2018	*
	N

Place Notary Seal Above

Signature of Notary Public

Attomey Docket No. J0270.70030US00

Page 4 of 4

4865979.1

RECORDED: 03/23/2017